HAZARDOUS WASTE SECTION -  COMPLIANCE BRANCH
FILE TRANSMITTAL & DATA ENTRY FORM
Your Name:   Jeff Menzel
Facility ID Number:    NCR000009050
Facility Name:  Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.
Document Group:  Inspection/Investigation (I)    Document Type:  I - Compliance Evaluation Inspection (CEI)
Description for File (for CARA): CEI Compliance Inspection
Date of Document:   4/5/2016

additional manufacturing.
Waste Streams:
 TYPE CODE    WASTE TYPE   COMMON NAME
  F006 Metal Hydroxide sludge
  D001 Xylene / Toluene
  D007 solids Chromium
  D007/D006 Chromium / Lead solids
  D002 /07 NaOH liquid chromium
  D001 paint related
  D002 basic corrosive liquid NaOH Universal waste lamps and batteries
  Oily water treated by STAT Absorbent pads are recycled by CRI
2
TSD Facilities:
Facility Name     EPA ID #
 Envirite of Ohio     OHD 980 568 992
 Tradebe Treatment & Recycle    LLC IND 000 646
 IBS Environmental Services    Universal Waste/ e-waste
Transporters:
Transporter Name    EPA ID #
 STAT, Inc.      NCD 980 799 112
 Thunderbird Trucking     INR 000 123 497
Document Review
 262.12- EPA ID Numbers                                  *Compliance Yes
(a) Generators must acquire an EPA ID Number before they offer hazardous waste for shipment or disposal
(c) Generators must use approved TSDF’s and Transporters with valid EPA ID numbers.
 262.20- Manifest                       *Compliance Yes
Manifests must be properly filled out for all hazardous waste shipments.
 268.7 (a)(4)- LDR Certification                     *Compliance Yes
Land Disposal Restrictions must accompany all waste streams sent to TSDF.
 262.34(a)(1)(i) ref 265.174- Weekly Inspections                         *Compliance Yes
Storage Areas must be inspected weekly for leaking containers and for deterioration of containers caused by corrosion.
 15A NCAC 13A .0107(d) – Documented Weekly Inspections             *Compliance Yes
The generator must keep records of the inspections and results of the inspections for at least three years from the date of the inspection.
Weekly inspection records were reviewed from September, 2014-present. Employees conduct these
inspections for each SAA container as well as the less than 90 day hazardous waste storage area.
 262.40- Recordkeeping                       *Compliance Yes
a) Manifest must be kept for three years
b) Biennial Reports must be kept for three years. (does not apply to SGQ)
c) Waste analyses or test results must be kept for three years
d) If enforcement actions are taken these time periods are extended.
 262.41- Biennial Report        Submitted: March /2016     *Compliance Yes
Generators who ship hazardous waste in the US must prepare a Biennial Report by March 1 of each even numbered year.
Subpart C – Preparedness and Prevention
 265.33- Testing and Maintenance of Equipment                            *Compliance Yes
All equipment listed in this section should be tested and maintained to assure operation in case of an emergency.
 265.37- Arrangements with Local Authorities                *Compliance Yes
(A)  Arrangement for services should be made with the following:
1) Arrangements to familiarize police, fire departments and emergency response teams with the facility layout, properties of